
I.H.S.A. State Gymnastics Championship 
February 18-19, 2022 

Team standings 
 

Place School Vault Bars Beam Floor Ded. Total 

1 Crystal Lake (Prairie Ridge) 37.525 36.900 36.500 37.575 0.0000 148.500 

2 Vernon Hills 38.200 36.750 36.100 35.650 0.0000 146.700 

3 DeKalb 37.225 36.850 36.375 36.125 0.0000 146.575 

4 Glen Ellyn (Glenbard West) 36.875 36.000 35.575 36.650 0.0000 144.900 

5 Mundelein (Carmel) 36.475 35.900 36.825 35.575 0.0000 144.775 

6 Lake Zurich 37.050 35.800 34.800 35.875 0.0000 143.525 

7 Lincolnshire (Stevenson) 35.750 36.200 35.450 36.100 0.0000 143.500 

8 Downers Grove (South) 35.750 35.200 35.300 35.625 0.0000 141.875 
 



Vault Final Order of Finish

Place Name Yr. School
Perf. 1 Perf. 2 Avg.

Score
Comp

#CJ1 AJ2 Ded. CJ1 AJ2 Ded.

1 Livy Tran Fr. Vernon Hills 9.7500 9.7000 0.0000 9.6000 9.6000 0.0000 9.7250 14107

1 Anna Becker Jr. Libertyville 9.7000 9.6500 0.0000 9.7500 9.7000 0.0000 9.7250 14409

3 Emily
Gianfrancesco So. Mt. Prospect

(Prospect) 9.6000 9.6000 0.0000 9.7000 9.6500 0.0000 9.6750 13309

4 Amanda
Hamann Jr. Gurnee

(Warren) 9.7000 9.6000 0.0000 9.5000 9.4000 0.0000 9.6500 14305

4 Kelly Klobach Sr. Hinsdale
(Central) 9.7000 9.6000 0.0000 9.6000 9.5000 0.0000 9.6500 12712

6 Ashley
Schabes Jr. Lincolnshire

(Stevenson) 9.4000 9.5500 0.0000 9.6000 9.6500 0.0000 9.6250 14506

6 Annika Chudy So. Vernon Hills 9.6500 9.6000 0.0000 9.7000 9.5500 0.0000 9.6250 14104

8 Madeline Kees Sr. DeKalb 9.4000 9.6000 0.0000 9.3000 9.2000 0.0000 9.5000 14809

9 Rayna
Kauffman Sr. Lake Zurich 9.3000 9.3000 0.0000 9.4000 9.4000 0.0000 9.4000 15613

10 Sam Phillip Fr. Oswego (H.S.) 9.3000 9.2500 0.0000 9.3000 9.3000 0.0000 9.3000 13712

10 Shihori
Takenaka Sr. Vernon Hills 8.8000 8.9000 0.0000 9.3000 9.3000 0.0000 9.3000 14108



Uneven Parallel Bars Final Order of Finish

Place Name Yr. School CJ1 AJ2 Ded. Avg. Score Comp #

1 Madeline Kees Sr. DeKalb 9.6500 9.6500 0.0000 9.6500 14809

2 Olivia Tangorra Sr. Buffalo Grove 9.5000 9.5000 0.0000 9.5000 16013

2 Clare Keane Sr. Mundelein (Carmel) 9.5000 9.5000 0.0000 9.5000 15307

4 Anna Becker Jr. Libertyville 9.4500 9.4000 0.0000 9.4250 14409

5 Gabriella Riley Jr. Crystal Lake (Prairie Ridge) 9.3000 9.2000 0.0000 9.2500 13007

6 Ally Gitler Sr. Lincolnshire (Stevenson) 9.2000 9.2500 0.0000 9.2250 14505

6 Sabrina Nemcek Fr. Arlington Heights (Hersey) 9.2500 9.2000 0.0000 9.2250 10109

8 Angela Burk Jr. Lake Zurich 9.2500 9.1500 0.0000 9.2000 15609

9 Kelly Klobach Sr. Hinsdale (Central) 9.2500 9.1000 0.0000 9.1750 12712

10 Annika Chudy So. Vernon Hills 8.9500 9.2000 0.0000 9.0750 14104

11 Rigley Jump Sr. Naperville (North) 9.0500 9.0000 0.0000 9.0250 12907

12 Skylar Oh Jr. Glen Ellyn (Glenbard West) 8.9500 8.8500 0.0000 8.9000 12208

13 Brooklyn Hextall Jr. Rolling Meadows 8.3500 8.5000 0.0000 8.4250 16306



Balance Beam Final Order of Finish

Place Name Yr. School CJ1 AJ2 Ded. Avg. Score Comp #

1 Madeline Kees Sr. DeKalb 9.4000 9.4500 0.0000 9.4250 14809

2 Clare Keane Sr. Mundelein (Carmel) 9.3500 9.2500 0.0000 9.3000 15307

3 Annabella Simpson So. DeKalb 9.3000 9.2000 0.0000 9.2500 14805

3 Annika Chudy So. Vernon Hills 9.3500 9.1500 0.0000 9.2500 14104

5 Katrina Carlson Sr. Downers Grove (South) 9.0500 9.2000 0.0000 9.1250 11007

5 Elyssa Wuerffel Sr. Hoffman Estates (H.S.) 9.1500 9.1000 0.0000 9.1250 16109

5 Stephanie Avram So. Skokie (Niles West) 9.1500 9.1000 0.0000 9.1250 15512

8 Gracie Willis Sr. Crystal Lake (Prairie Ridge) 8.9000 9.1000 0.0000 9.0000 13008

9 Shihori Takenaka Sr. Vernon Hills 8.7000 8.6000 0.0000 8.6500 14108

10 Gabriella Riley Jr. Crystal Lake (Prairie Ridge) 8.6000 8.6000 0.0000 8.6000 13007



Floor Exercise Final Order of Finish

Place Name Yr. School CJ1 AJ2 Ded. Avg. Score Comp #

1 Gracie Willis Sr. Crystal Lake (Prairie Ridge) 9.7500 9.6000 0.0000 9.6750 13008

1 Gabriella Riley Jr. Crystal Lake (Prairie Ridge) 9.7500 9.6000 0.0000 9.6750 13007

3 Rayna Kauffman Sr. Lake Zurich 9.4000 9.4000 0.0000 9.4000 15613

4 Stephanie Avram So. Skokie (Niles West) 9.4500 9.3000 0.0000 9.3750 15512

5 Madeline Kees Sr. DeKalb 9.3500 9.3500 0.0000 9.3500 14809

6 Kathryn Snouffer Jr. Downers Grove (South) 9.2000 9.3500 0.0000 9.2750 11006

7 Ashley Schabes Jr. Lincolnshire (Stevenson) 9.2000 9.3000 0.0000 9.2500 14506

8 Skylar Oh Jr. Glen Ellyn (Glenbard West) 9.1000 9.3000 0.0000 9.2000 12208

9 Ally Gitler Sr. Lincolnshire (Stevenson) 9.0500 9.0500 0.0000 9.0500 14505

10 Annabella Simpson So. DeKalb 8.6000 8.8500 0.0000 8.7250 14805

11 Samantha Hopper Jr. Glen Ellyn (Glenbard West) 8.7000 8.7000 0.0000 8.7000 12206


